

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15892-15895/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2013 in WPPIL No.20/2011,WPPIL No.191/2012 dated 20/02/2013 in WPPIL No.20/2011,WPPIL No.191/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GOVT. OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADAM B. CHAKI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prakash Jani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R.No.2

Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.
Ms. Swati Vijayvergiya, Adv.
Mr. M.N. Pasha, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. M. Tahir Hakim, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.2 - UOI.

Let notice be issued to other respondents.

In view of the importance of the question raised and also of the fact that impugned order has been passed by the Bench of five Judges of the High Court, we feel that the matters are to be heard by the larger Bench. Accordingly, let the matter be listed on 6th August, 2013 for final disposal before the three Judges Bench at the top of the list.

In the meanwhile, respondents are permitted to file reply, if they so desire.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master