

ITEM NO.108, 108.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 15892-15895/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-02-2013 in WPPIL No. 20/2011 15-02-2013 in WPPIL No. 191/2012 20-02-2013 in WPPIL No. 20/2011 20-02-2013 in WPPIL No. 191/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

GOVT. OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADAM B. CHAKI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES]FOR APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION ON IA 1/2013 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 5/2016)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 903/2014 (XVI-A)

Date : 27-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.
Mr. Mohammad Abdullah, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Ms. Babita Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, list the matter after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar